OO 1S tn B W -

W W W W W NN NN N NN N R e e e e e ek e ed
a W N=EO W o\ R W NS W e AU R W N D

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Budget Amendment #2 for Choulic Community’s FY 2011 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 11-203

WHEREAS, ataspecialsessionofthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil, held on May 2011; and

WHEREAS, BaboquivariDistrict Representatives presented a budget amendment#2 for Choulic
Community's FY 2011 budget; and

WHEREAS, the amount of$33,774.57 was identified as carryover dollars available from previous
years for the Chounlic Community; and

WHEREAS, the budget amendment#2 would ntilize a portion of the identified carryover dollars,
in the amount of $10,000.00; and

WHEREAS, theamountof$10,000.00 would be applied tothe following personneland operational

WHEREAS,
WHEREAS,

line items:

LINE ITEM CURRENT AMOUNT -/+AMOUNT REVISED AMOUNT
612.32 Occasional Appt. $34,976.00 +$3,400.00 $38,876.00
620.32 Fringe Benefits $ 9,590.24 +$ 374.00 $ 9,964.24
710.32 Utilities $ 5,000.00 + $600.00 $ 5,600.00
712.32 Gas, 0il, Coolants $ 5,000.00 +$1,000.00 $ 6,000.00
861.32 Miscellaneous $14,575.51 +$4,626.00 $19,201.51

TOTAL +$10,000.00; and
the remaining amount 0f$23,774.57 would be utilized at a later date; and

this bundget amendment #2 would increase Choulic Community's FY 2011 carrent

budgetamountof$175,592.2810$185,592.28 and wonld also increase the overall total
budget for the Baboquivari District's FY 2011 current budget amount 0f$1,710,922.80
t0 $1,720,922.80.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council reviewed,
discussed and approved the Choulic Community's FY 2011 budget amendment #2, to
increase their personnel and operational line items identified above, by the amount
01$10,000.00, from identified $33,774.57 carryover dollars and that the remainder of
Choulic Community’s carryover dollars, in the amount of$23,774.57 will be utilized
at a later date.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this budget amendment #2 will increase Chonlic Community’'s
current FY 2011 budget amount of $175,592.28 to $185,592.28 and also increases the
overall total budget for the Baboquivari District’s FY 2011 current budget amount of
$1,710,922.80 to $1,720,922_80.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any modifications, amendments or changes in the justifications
shallbereviewed and approved by the Buadget and Finance Committee and the Tohono

0'odham Legislative Council.




SOOI NUT A Wb -

RESOLUTFION NO. 11-203
(Approving Budget Amendment #2 for Choulic Community’s FY 2011 Budget)
Page2of3

The foregoing Resolation was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 26™ Day
of MAY, 2011 at a meeting at which a quorumwas present with a vote 0£2,595.50 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-01- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Conncil by Article VI,
Section 1 (dX2) and (3} of the Constitution of the Tohono O0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairéén /

_/ij;ly of QU/KL-/ ,2011

i/l//ﬂﬂa ////1%'

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

__L_day of OUQM ,2011.

Said Resolution was sgymitted for apw‘a office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'odham

Nation on the / "~"day of , 2011 at . & 7 o'clock M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section S(Ji‘ Article VI1 of the Constitution and will become Zﬁ'ective

upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houars of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

@M “Aesnzy i

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Cha

o
[ t/] APPROVED ontheX ~ _day of @Mz(_, ,2011
[ | DISAPPROVED 22 o clock
NED N m Y. CHAIRMAN

TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION




VI A W

RESOLUTION NO. 11-203

(Approving Budget Amendment #2 for Choulic Community’s FY 2011 Budget)
Page3 of3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ﬁ day of

,2011, at _M_o‘clock, _;QM
A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES G. ANTONE

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

RESOLUTION NO, 11-203

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT #2 FOR CHOULIC COMMUNITY’S FY 2011 BUDGET

DATE: MAY 26, 2011
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMEROQ 99.35 X
198.7 {Nicholas Jose)
-/ | 2. MARY LOPEZ X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY MULL 224 .80 X
449.6 | ¢ ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 (Stanley Stephans)
2. FREDRICK JOSE 79.50 X
(Phyllis Cachora) :
SAN XAVIER | !. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
2047 | ¢ )
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis) )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55
( ) . X X
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 {Tony Murrietta)
) 2. EDWARD MANUEL 972.15 X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
174.5 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
{ )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X X
206.3 ( )
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
{Angela Ortiz) )
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. )JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
" | 2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X
. X
{ )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324 0 (Roberta Harvey)
) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X
(Vernon Smith) ’
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.50 -0- -01- [03]




